

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2114

Page 1, line 1, after the third comma insert "43-12.1-05,"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "43-12.1-15" insert ", and 43-12.1-16"

Page 1, line 5, remove "and" and after "procedures" insert ", and the expiration date of the authority of a licensed nurse to delegate medication administration"

Page 2, after line 25, insert:

"9. "Transitional practical nurse license" means a license issued by the board to a person who meets all of the requirements for licensure by endorsement as a licensed practical nurse, except the educational requirements.

10. "Transitional registered nurse license" means a license issued by the board to a person who meets all of the requirements for licensure by endorsement as a registered nurse, except the educational requirements."

Page 2, line 26, replace "9" with "11"

Page 4, line 23, replace "Staff" with "A person"

Page 4, line 28 , replace "Group" with "Within group", replace "and" with an underscored comma, and after "facilities" insert ", and adult foster care facilities"

Page 4, line 29, replace "and" with "or"

Page 5, line 1, replace "Human" with "Within human" and remove "A licensed nurse may"

Page 5, remove lines 2 and 3

Page 5, after line 8, insert:

"SECTION 4. AMENDMENT. Section 43-12.1-05 of the 1999 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

43-12.1-05. Board of nursing - Composition - Term of office. There is a state board of nursing whose members must be appointed by the governor which must consist of five registered nurses, three licensed practical nurses, and one public member. Each board member must be appointed for a term of four years. No appointee may be appointed for more than two consecutive terms. An appointment for an unexpired term of more than eighteen months will constitute a full term. Terms of nurse board members must be evenly distributed to allow two licensed nurse board members to be appointed or reappointed each year. ~~The members of the board holding office on August 1, 1995, may continue to serve as members for their respective terms."~~

Page 8, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~Renewal requires proof of progression towards~~"

Page 8, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~meeting the~~", after "educational" insert "academic", remove the overstrike over "~~requirements~~" and insert immediately thereafter "of thirty hours of continuing education activity", and remove the overstrike over the period

Page 9, line 11, after the comma insert "specialty practice registered nurse."

Page 9, line 19, after "certification" insert "or evaluation"

Page 9, line 22, after "certification" insert "or evaluation"

Page 10, line 23, after "reprimand" insert ", place on probation."

Page 12, after line 9, insert:

"SECTION 13. AMENDMENT. Section 43-12.1-16 of the 1999 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

43-12.1-16. (~~Effective through July 31, 2001~~) Delegation of medication administration. A licensed nurse may delegate medication administration to a person exempt under subsection 9 of section 43-12.1-04."

Renumber accordingly